AR

Skagit County Auditor §$75.00
11/21/2016 Page 1 of 3 3:37PM

LOAN NUMBER 4554 .
? LAND TITLE OF SKAGIT COUNTY

151 SLA

DOCUMENT TITLE(S):*
MODIFICAITON AGREER®

GRANTOR:
WASHINGTON FEDERAL

GRANTEES:;
CHARLES S. HAYES and ANN W, HAYES, husband and

ABBREVIATED LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

Lot 26, Washington Park Estates.

TAX PARCEL NUMBER(S):
4770-000-026-0000, P117652

LPB 01-05(1)




eise Return Document to:
Vashington Federal
Michael O’Rourke
Htreet
VA 98101
Numilbver 4554978

MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
(Home Equity Lines of Credit)

THIS LOANMEHMHEICATION AGREEMENT (“Agreement™), cliated on the 27th day of
October 2016 1d between WASHINGTON FEDERAL (the “Lender”) and Charles S.
Hayes and Ann WHayes; (“borrowers™), provides:

owuner and holder of that certain mortgage, deed of trust or other
tity Instrument™} dated December 30, 2013, made by the Borrower

al and personal property described in the Security
“Property” located at 2702 Washington Blvd, Anacortes,
WA 98221, the real property: “being set forth as follows:

Lot 26, “plat of Washington Pat agit County Washington

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and v

e consideration, the Lender and the Borrowers agree
as follows:

fied to decrease the Credit Limit from $100,000 to
cement to be recorded as part of this agreement.

1. The Security Instrument will be i
$70.000.00 with the subordination

This Agreement shall be binding upon and Inurgdgdhe benefit of the respective heirs, suceessors,
and assigns of the parties. '
a) Unless otherwise defined in the A the capitalized terms shall

Have the same meaning as given in the Acceiiit Agreement and Security

Instrument. ' '

b) Nothing in the Agreement shall be constt

otherwise specifically provided in the Ag

Security Instrument will remain unchanged

satisfaction or release in
Agcount Agreement and

the Agreement.
¢) Words of any gender used in this Agreement shall be ;

to include any other gender, and words in the singular
to include the plural, unless this Agreement or the ¢

Borrowers Initial G-AA" Initial ﬁ“

Page 1 of 2 pages

This Loan Modification Agreement is given, executed and delivered by the undersigned on'thé
same day and year first written above.



(Seal) s _(Seal)
Ann W. Hayes
Lender: Washington Federal M

(Michael O’ Rourke)

ay/

{Senior Vice President)

Its:

 below this Line for Acknowledgements) -----~---=-------

e me Michael O’Rourke, to me known to be the
uted the within and foregoing instrument, and

individual(s) described in 'igi :
s his free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and

acknowledged that he signéd.
purposes therein mentioned.

al this. 2V day of (ADWRY , 201y .

pf—
ry Public in and6r the State of Washington
ding at: K1 Y\%l

HUF;p
& P‘“:.oo...
LJ -
L]

[ )
COMM., EXPIRES 3

MAY 2, 2020 S

*Ann W. Hayes, to me known to
foregoing instrument, and
and deed, for the uses and

On this day personally appeared before me Charles S.
be the individual(s) described in and who executed the
acknowledged that he signed the same as his free and
purposes therein mentioned.

GIVEN under my hand and official seal this

My Commission expires: G <[ [ O[

Page 2 of 2 pages



